ETIPOWER
/etigroup SWITCH TO
A SAFE FUTURE
Air Circuit Breakers EPL..., EPH...
Air Circuit
Breakers
2
ETIPOWER / Air Circuit Breakers

ETIPOWER / Air Circuit Breakers
Air switch disconnectors without motor drive and coils
Type Code No.
In
[A]
Ampere
Frame  [AF]
No. of
poles
Frame
type
Terminal busbar
arrangement
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
EPL-D-06 3H AD/M0C0S0 004696000 630 A 3 D/O Horizontal 65 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-08 3H AD/M0C0S0 004696001 800 A 3 D/O Horizontal 65 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-10 3H AD/M0C0S0 004696002 1000 A 3 D/O Horizontal 65 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-12 3H AD/M0C0S0 004696003 1250 A 3 D/O Horizontal 65 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-16 3H AD/M0C0S0 004696004 1600 A 3 D/O Horizontal 65 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-20 3H BD/M0C0S0 004696005 2000 B 3 D/O Horizontal 89 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-25 3H BD/M0C0S0 004696006 2500 B 3 D/O Horizontal 89 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-32 3H BD/M0C0S0 004696007 3200 B 3 D/O Horizontal 89 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-06 4H AD/M0C0S0 004696008 630 A 4 D/O Horizontal 76 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-08 4H AD/M0C0S0 004696009 800 A 4 D/O Horizontal 76 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-10 4H AD/M0C0S0 004696010 1000 A 4 D/O Horizontal 76 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-12 4H AD/M0C0S0 004696011 1250 A 4 D/O Horizontal 76 600 700 600 1

Air switch disconnectors equipped with OCR (PR-LP), with motor drive (24V DC), shunt trip (24V DC)
and closing coil (24V DC)
Type Code No.
In
[A]
Ampere Frame
[AF]
No. of
poles
Frame
type
Terminal busbar
arrangement
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
EPL-D-06 3H AD/M7C7S7 004696400 630 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-08 3H AD/M7C7S7 004696401 800 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-10 3H AD/M7C7S7 004696402 1000 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-12 3H AD/M7C7S7 004696403 1250 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-16 3H AD/M7C7S7 004696404 1600 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-20 3H BD/M7C7S7 004696405 2000 B 3 D/O Horizontal 91 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-25 3H BD/M7C7S7 004696406 2500 B 3 D/O Horizontal 91 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-32 3H BD/M7C7S7 004696407 3200 B 3 D/O Horizontal 91 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-06 4H AD/M7C7S7 004696408 630 A 4 D/O Horizontal 78 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-08 4H AD/M7C7S7 004696409 800 A 4 D/O Horizontal 78 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-10 4H AD/M7C7S7 004696410 1000 A 4 D/O Horizontal 78 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-12 4H AD/M7C7S7 004696411 1250 A 4 D/O Horizontal 78 600 700 600 1

Air switch disconnectors equipped with OCR (PR-LP), with motor drive (230V AC/DC), shunt trip (230V
AC/DC) and closing coil (230V AC/DC)
Type Code No.
In
[A]
Ampere Frame
[AF]
No. of
poles
Frame
type
Terminal busbar
arrangement
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
EPL-D-06 3H AD/M2C2S2 004696600 630 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-08 3H AD/M2C2S2 004696601 800 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-10 3H AD/M2C2S2 004696602 1000 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-12 3H AD/M2C2S2 004696603 1250 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-16 3H AD/M2C2S2 004696604 1600 A 3 D/O Horizontal 67 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-20 3H BD/M2C2S2 004696605 2000 B 3 D/O Horizontal 91 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-25 3H BD/M2C2S2 004696606 2500 B 3 D/O Horizontal 91 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-32 3H BD/M2C2S2 004696607 3200 B 3 D/O Horizontal 91 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-06 4H AD/M2C2S2 004696608 630 A 4 D/O Horizontal 78 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-08 4H AD/M2C2S2 004696609 800 A 4 D/O Horizontal 78 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-10 4H AD/M2C2S2 004696610 1000 A 4 D/O Horizontal 78 600 700 600 1
EPL-D-12 4H AD/M2C2S2 004696611 1250 A 4 D/O Horizontal 78 600 700 600 1

ETIPOWER / Air Circuit Breakers
Motor operators
Type Code No.
Rated operational voltage
[V]
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
EPLH-M1U 004697000 AC/DC110V 1,550 180 130 110 1
EPLH-M2U 004697001 AC/DC220V 1,550 180 130 110 1
EPLH-M7U 004697002 DC24V 1,550 180 130 110 1
EPLH-M8U 004697003 DC48V 1,550 180 130 110 1
EPLH-M9U 004697004 DC125V 1,550 180 130 110 1
Closing coils
Type Code No.
Rated voltage
[V]
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
EPLH-C1 004697005 AC/DC110V 0,190 45 50 100 1
EPLH-C2 004697006 AC/DC220V 0,190 45 50 100 1
EPLH-C3 004697007 AC380V 0,190 45 50 100 1
EPLH-C4 004697008 AC440V 0,190 45 50 100 1
EPLH-C7 004697009 DC24V 0,190 45 50 100 1
EPLH-C8 004697010 DC48V 0,190 45 50 100 1
EPLH-C9 004697011 DC125 0,190 45 50 100 1
Shunt trips (SHT)
Type Code No.
Rated voltage
[V]
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
EPLH-S1 004697012 AC/DC110V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-S2 004697013 AC/DC220V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-S3 004697014 AC380V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-S4 004697015 AC440V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-S7 004697016 DC24V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-S8 004697017 DC48V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-S9 004697018 DC125 0,185 45 50 100 1
Secondary shunt trips (SHT)
Type Code No.
Rated voltage
[V]
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm) (pc)
EPLH-SS1 004697019 AC/DC110V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-SS2 004697020 AC/DC220V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-SS3 004697021 AC380V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-SS4 004697022 AC440V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-SS7 004697023 DC24V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-SS8 004697024 DC48V 0,185 45 50 100 1
EPLH-SS9 004697025 DC125 0,185 45 50 100 1
ET
IP
O
W
ER
17
ETIPOWER / Air Circuit Breakers
Position switches
Type Code No. Type of contact
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
EPLH-AQ 004697052 TEST:1C, CONN:1C 0,53 210 100 60 1
EPLH-AR 004697053 CONN:2C 0,53 210 100 60 1
EPLH-AS 004697054 TEST:2C 0,53 210 100 60 1
EPLH-AT 004697055 ISOLATED:1C, INSERTED:1C 0,53 210 100 60 1
EPLH-AU 004697056 INSERTED:2C 0,53 210 100 60 1
EPLH-AV 004697057 ISOLATED:2C 0,53 210 100 60 1
EPLH-PS 004697058 TEST:1C, ISOLATED:1C, CONN:2C 0,62 210 100 60 1
EPLH-P4 004697059 TEST:2C,CONN:2C 0,62 210 100 60 1
EPLH-PQ 004697060
INSERTED:1C, ISOLATED:1C, TEST:1C,
CONN:1C
0,62 210 100 60 1
EPLH-P8 004697061
INSERTED:2C, ISOLATED:2C, TEST:2C,
CONN:2C
0,62 210 100 60 1
EPLH-PR 004697062
INSERTED:1C, ISOLATED:1C, TEST:3C,
CONN:3C
0,9 210 100 60 1
Undervoltage coils (UVT)
Type Code No.
Rated voltage
[V]
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
EPLH-U1 004697033 AC/DC110V 0,200 45 50 100 1
EPLH-U2 004697034 AC/DC220V 0,200 45 50 100 1
EPLH-U3 004697035 AC380V 0,200 45 50 100 1
EPLH-U4 004697036 AC440V 0,200 45 50 100 1
EPLH-U7 004697037 DC24V 0,200 45 50 100 1
EPLH-U8 004697038 DC48V 0,200 45 50 100 1
EPLH-U9 004697039 DC125 0,200 45 50 100 1
ET
IP
O
W
ER
18
ETIPOWER / Air Circuit Breakers
Accessories EPL
Type Code No. Description
EPLH-VM 004697128 Voltage Module 0,08 1
EPLH-AG 004697122 Door flange IP30 0,27 1
EPLH-DC 004697123 Dust Cover IP52 2,1 1
EPLH-FHVA3F 004697093 Upper & lower front type + Horizontal/Vertical terminal (A frame,630-1600A,3P) 7,24 1
EPLH-FHVA4F 004697094 Upper & lower front type + Horizontal/Vertical terminal (A frame, 630-1600A, 4P) 9,6 1
EPLH-FHVB3F 004697095 Upper & lower front type + Horizontal/Verticalterminal (B frame, 2000-3200A, 3P) 15,4 1
EPLH-FHVB4F 004697096 Upper & lower front type + Horizontal/Vertical terminal (B frame, 2000-3200A, 4P) 19,6 1
EPLH-FRA3F 004697124 Upper & lower front type terminal 6 (A frame,630-1600A,3P) 12,11 1
EPLH-FRA4F 004697125 Upper & lower front type terminal 8 (A frame,630-1600A,4P) 16,15 1
EPLH-FRB3F 004697126 Upper & lower front type terminal 6 (B frame, 2000-3200A, 3P) 25 1
EPLH-FRB4F 004697127 Upper & lower front type terminal 8 (B frame, 2000-3200A, 4P) 31,53 1
EPLH-DWB1 004697180 A & B & C & D Frame Draw-Out (Fixed) Type 2 Way MI (External Mounting Kit Only) 2,1 1
EPLH-DWB2 004697181 A & B & C & D Frame Draw-Out (Fixed) Type 3 Way MI (External Mounting Kit Only) 4,2 1
EPLH-FWB1 004697182 A & C Frame Fixed Type 2 Way MI (External Mounting Kit Only) 2,7 1
EPLH-FWB2 004697183 A & C Frame Fixed Type 3 Way MI (External Mounting Kit Only) 4,7 1
EPLH-B0DA 004697184 A Frame Interlock Part (B0) 0,2 1
EPLH-B0DB 004697185 B Frame Interlock Part (B0) 0,2 1
EPLH-B0DC3 004697186 C Frame 3P Interlock Part (B0) 0,2 1
EPLH-B0DC4 004697187 C Frame 4P Interlock Part (B0) 0,2 1
EPLH-B0DD3 004697188 D Frame 3P Interlock Part (B0) 0,2 1
EPLH-B0DD4 004697189 D Frame 4P Interlock Part (B0) 0,2 1
EPLH-B0FA 004697190 A Frame Interlock Part (B0) + Fixed Type of Installation Bracket 0,8 1
EPLH-B0FB 004697191 B Frame Interlock Part (B0) + Fixed Type of Installation Bracket 0,8 1
EPLH-B0FC3 004697192 C Frame 3P Interlock Part (B0) + Fixed Type of Installation Bracket 0,8 1
EPLH-B0FC4 004697193 C Frame 4P Interlock Part (B0) + Fixed Type of Installation Bracket 0,8 1
EPLH-B0FD3 004697194 D Frame 3P Interlock Part (B0) + Fixed Type of Installation Bracket 0,8 1
EPLH-B0FD4 004697195 D Frame 4P Interlock Part (B0) + Fixed Type of Installation Bracket 0,8 1
EPLH-DWB1A 004697196 A Frame Draw-Out Type 2 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 2,2 1
EPLH-DWB2A 004697197 A Frame Draw-Out Type 3 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 4,4 1
EPLH-DWB1B 004697198 B Frame Draw-Out Type 2 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 2,2 1
EPLH-DWB2B 004697199 B Frame Draw-Out Type 3 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 4,4 1
EPLH-DWB1C3 004697200 C Frame 3P Draw-Out 2 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 2,3 1
EPLH-DWB1C4 004697201 C Frame 4P Draw-Out 2 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 2,3 1
EPLH-DWB2C3 004697202 C Frame 3P Draw-Out 3 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 4,5 1
EPLH-DWB2C4 004697203 C Frame 4P Draw-Out 3 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 4,5 1
EPLH-DWB1D3 004697204 D Frame 3P Draw-Out 2 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 2,3 1
EPLH-DWB1D4 004697205 D Frame 4P Draw-Out 2 Way MI + Interlock Part (B0) 2,3 1